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Company Request Doc TE Product
Name TE Connectivity|ID Contact Name |[Compliance Contact Title
Company
Unique ID TE Connectivity [Reponse Date |2021-05-04 Contact Email |productcompliance@te.com
Contact Phone
Number +001-800-522-6752
Legal Statement
Supplier
Acceptance true

Legal Statement

Supplier certifies that it gathered the provided information and such information is true and correct to the best of its knowledge and belief, as of the date that
Supplier completes this form. Supplier acknowledges that Company will rely on this certification in determining the compliance of its products. Company
acknowledges that Supplier may have relied on information provided by others in completing this form, and that Supplier may not have independently verified
such information. However, in situations where Supplier has not independently verified information provided by others, Supplier agrees that, at a minimum, its
suppliers have provided certifications regarding their contributions to the part(s), and those certifications are at least as comprehensive as the certification in this
paragraph. If the Company and the Supplier enter into a written agreement with respect to the identified part(s), the terms and conditions of that agreement,
including any warranty rights and/or remedies provided as part of that agreement, will be the sole and exclusive source of the Supplier's liability and the
Company's remedies for issues that arise regarding information the Supplier provides in this form.

Product

Manufacturer
Item Number

282090-1

Amount

6.404

Version

- Identity

Manufacturer
Item Name

AMP
SUPERSEAL 1.5
SERIES 6P PL

Weight UOM

8

Mfr Site

Authority

Date

2021-05-04

uov

Each

Product Disclosure

Sub-
item/Material
/Substance

Level

Name

Substance
Category

Substance CAS

Substance

Concentration |Quantity

Mass per Unit

uomv

Exemption

Sub ltem

PLUG
HOUSING

4.9

Sub ltem

Nylon
Compound

4.9

Material

702596-2

4.9

Substance

POLYAMIDE 66
-1501043-1
TERM PA66

1043-1-PA66

73.480000000
0

3.60052

Substance

FIBROUS
GLASS

65997-17-3

15.000000000
0

0.735

Substance

2,6-DI-TERT-
BUTYL-P-
CRESOL

128-37-0

0.0200000000

0.00098

Substance

PROPRIETARY
BROMINATED
SUBSTANCE
NOT USED AS
A FLAME
RETARDANT,
CONTAINS NO
REPORTABLE
TE5081-2
SUBSTANCES

TE5081-2-BR

0.5000000000

0.0245

Substance

CONTAINS NO
REPORTABLE
TE5081-2
SUBSTANCES

TE5081-2-
0320

9.9000000000

0.4851

Substance

COPPER
IODIDE

7681-65-4

0.1000000000

0.0049

Substance

CARBON
BLACK

1333-86-4

1.0000000000

0.049

Sub Item

SECONDARY
LOCK

0.485

Sub Item

Nylon
Compound

0.475

Material

702596-1

0.475

Substance

FIBROUS
GLASS

65997-17-3

15.000000000
0

0.07125

Substance

POLYAMIDE 66
-1S0 1043-1
TERM PA66

1043-1-PA66

73.000000000
0

0.34675

Substance

2-PROPENOIC
ACID, 2-
METHYL-,
POLYMER
WITH ETHENE,
ZINC SALT

28516-43-0

10.000000000
0

0.0475

Substance

CONTAINS NO
REPORTABLE
TE5081-2
SUBSTANCES

TE5081-2-
0320

2.0000000000

0.0095

Sub ltem

Colorant

0.01

oQ

Material

COLORANT

0.01

Substance

N,N'-
ETHYLENEDI(ST
EARAMIDE)

110-30-5

0.1300000000

0.000013

Substance

TITANIUM
DIOXIDE

13463-67-7

6.5000000000

0.00065

Substance

NYLON 6

25038-54-4

84.670000000
0

0.008467

Substance

12H-
PHTHALOPERI
N-12-ONE (9Cl)

61969-47-9

1.5000000000

0.00015

Substance

14H-
BENZ[4,5]1S0Q
UINO[2,1-
AJPERIMIDIN-
14-ONE

6829-22-7

7.2000000000

0.00072

Sub ltem

RUBBER SEAL

1.019

Sub ltem

Elastomer
Compound

Material

Mat-9799

Substance

3

SILOXANES
AND
SILICONES, DI-
ME, ME VINYL,
VINYL GROUP-
TERMINATED

68083-18-1

1.8000000000

0.018

Substance

PLATINATE(2-),
HEXACHLORO-,
(0C-6-11)-,
DIHYDROGEN,
REACTION
PRODUCTS
WITH 2,4,6,8-

TETRAETHENYL+

2,4,6,8-
TETRAMETHYL
CYCLOTETRASI
LOXANE

68585-32-0

0.1000000000

0.001

Substance

SILOXANES
AND
SILICONES, DI-
ME, DI-PH

68083-14-7

3.2000000000

0.032

Substance

SILOXANES
AND
SILICONES, DI-
ME, VINYL
GROUP-
TERMINATED

68083-19-2

63.800000000
0

0.638

Substance

N-
(DIMETHYLVIN
YLSILYL)-1,1-
DIMETHYL-1-
VINYLSILYLAMI
NE

7691-02-3

0.4000000000

0.004

Substance

SILANAMINE,
1,1,1-
TRIMETHYL-N-
(TRIMETHYLSIL
YL)-,
HYDROLYSIS
PRODUCTS
WITH SILICA

68909-20-6

30.700000000
0

0.307

Sub ltem

Colorant

0.019

Material

COLORANT
PASTE

0.019

Substance

BISMUTH
VANADIUM
TETRAOXIDE

14059-33-7

19.100000000
0

0.003629

Substance

ROSIN,
OLIGOMERIC
REACTION
PRODUCTS
WITH PHENOL

68083-03-4

80.600000000
0

0.015314

Substance

SILICON
DIOXIDE

7631-86-9

0.3000000000

0.000057




