

[
Form Type	Distribute	Version	2	Ref Supplier In	IPC 1752A	Sectionals	Material Info	Subsectionals	D
Company Name	TE Connectivity	Request Doc ID		Contact Name	TE Product Compliance	Contact Title			
Company Unique ID			2021-05-04		productcomplia				
Contact Phone	The connectivity	Reponse Dute	2021-03-04		producteomplic	ance@te.com			
Number	+001-800-522-	6752		Logal St	atement				
Supplier Acceptance	true			Leguist	utement				
Legal Statement	t	d the provided in	formation and s	uch information	is true and corre	ect to the best of	tits knowledge a	and belief, as of t	he date that
Supplier comple	etes this form. Su	upplier acknowle	dges that Compa	any will rely on th	nis certification in	n determining th	e compliance of	its products. Cor t have independe	npany
such informatio	n. However, in s	ituations where S	Supplier has not	independently v	erified informati	on provided by o	thers, Supplier	agrees that, at a ensive as the cer	minimum, its
paragraph. If th	e Company and	the Supplier ente	er into a written	agreement with	respect to the id	lentified part(s),	the terms and c	onditions of that oplier's liability ar	agreement,
		hat arise regardi		-				opiler's hability af	
	I	1	1	Proc	duct	1	1		
Manufacturer									
Item Number	282090-1	Amount	6.404	Version	-	Identity			
	AMP SUPERSEAL 1.5								
ltem Name Date	SERIES 6P PL 2021-05-04	Weight UOM UOM	g Each	Mfr Site		Authority			
				Product L	Disclosure				
Sub- item/Material			Substance		Substance				
/Substance	Level	Name PLUG	Category	Substance CAS	Concentration	Quantity	Mass per Unit	UOM	Exemption
Sub Item	1	HOUSING Nylon				1	4.9	g	
Sub Item Material	1 2	Compound 702596-2				1	4.9 4.9	g g	
		POLYAMIDE 66 - ISO 1043-1			73.480000000				
Substance	3	TERM PA66 FIBROUS		1043-1-PA66	0 15.000000000		3.60052	g	
Substance	3	GLASS 2,6-DI-TERT-		65997-17-3	0		0.735	g	
Substance	3	BUTYL-P- CRESOL		128-37-0	0.0200000000		0.00098	g	
		PROPRIETARY							
		BROMINATED SUBSTANCE							
		NOT USED AS A FLAME							
		RETARDANT, CONTAINS NO							
		REPORTABLE TE5081-2							
Substance	3	SUBSTANCES		TE5081-2-BR	0.5000000000		0.0245	g	
		CONTAINS NO REPORTABLE							
Substance	3	TE5081-2 SUBSTANCES		TE5081-2- 0320	9.9000000000		0.4851	g	
Substance	3	COPPER IODIDE		7681-65-4	0.10000000000		0.0049	g	
Substance	3	CARBON BLACK		1333-86-4	1.0000000000		0.049		
	-	SECONDARY		1555-60-4	1.00000000000	1		g	
Sub Item	1	LOCK Nylon				1	0.485	g	
Sub Item Material	1 2	Compound 702596-1				1	0.475 0.475	g g	
Substance	3	FIBROUS GLASS		65997-17-3	15.000000000 0		0.07125	g	
		POLYAMIDE 66 - ISO 1043-1			73.000000000				
Substance	3	TERM PA66		1043-1-PA66	0		0.34675	g	
		2-PROPENOIC							
		ACID, 2- METHYL-,							
		POLYMER WITH ETHENE,			10.000000000				
Substance	3	ZINC SALT		28516-43-0	0		0.0475	g	
		CONTAINS NO REPORTABLE							
Substance	3	TE5081-2 SUBSTANCES		TE5081-2- 0320	2.0000000000		0.0095	g	
Sub Item Material	1 2	Colorant COLORANT				1	0.01 0.01	g	
		N,N'-							
Substance	3	ETHYLENEDI(ST EARAMIDE)		110-30-5	0.1300000000		0.000013	g	
Substance	3	TITANIUM DIOXIDE		13463-67-7	6.5000000000		0.00065	g	
Substance	3	NYLON 6		25038-54-4	84.670000000 0		0.008467	g	
		12H-							
Substance	3	PHTHALOPERI N-12-ONE (9CI)		61969-47-9	1.5000000000		0.00015	g	
		14H- BENZ[4,5]ISOQ							
		UINO[2,1- A]PERIMIDIN-							
Substance Sub Item	3	14-ONE RUBBER SEAL		6829-22-7	7.2000000000	1	0.00072 1.019	g	
Sub Item	1	Elastomer Compound				1	1.019		
Material	2	Mat-9799					1	g g	
		SILOXANES AND							
		AND SILICONES, DI- ME, ME VINYL,							
Substance	3	ME, ME VINYL, VINYL GROUP- TERMINATED		68083-18-1	1.8000000000		0.018	g	
							5.010	g	
		PLATINATE(2-), HEXACHLORO-,							
		INTERNACHLORO-, (OC-6-11)-, DIHYDROGEN,							
		REACTION							
		WITH 2,4,6,8-							
		2,4,6,8-							
		TETRAMETHYL CYCLOTETRASI							
Substance	3	LOXANE SILOXANES		68585-32-0	0.1000000000		0.001	g	
C	2	AND SILICONES, DI-		C0000 11	2 20005 -		0.022	-	
Substance	3	ME, DI-PH SILOXANES		68083-14-7	3.2000000000		0.032	g	
		AND SILICONES, DI-							
		ME, VINYL GROUP-			63.800000000				
Substance	3	TERMINATED		68083-19-2	0		0.638	g	
		(DIMETHYLVIN YLSILYL)-1,1-							
		DIMETHYL-1- VINYLSILYLAMI							
Substance	3	NE		7691-02-3	0.4000000000		0.004	g	
		SILANAMINE, 1,1,1-							
		TRIMETHYL-N- (TRIMETHYLSIL							
		YL)-, HYDROLYSIS							
Substance	3	PRODUCTS		68909-20-6	30.700000000 0		0.307	σ	
Substance	3	WITH SILICA Colorant		68909-20-6	0	1	0.307 0.019	g g	<u> </u>
Sub Item	1						0.019	g	
	2	COLORANT PASTE						5	
Material	2	PASTE BISMUTH VANADIUM		14050 22 -	19.100000000				
Material	3	PASTE BISMUTH VANADIUM TETRAOXIDE		14059-33-7	19.100000000 0		0.003629	g	
Material	2	PASTE BISMUTH VANADIUM TETRAOXIDE ROSIN, OLIGOMERIC		14059-33-7					
Sub Item Material Substance	2 3	PASTE BISMUTH VANADIUM TETRAOXIDE ROSIN, OLIGOMERIC REACTION PRODUCTS			0 80.600000000		0.003629		
Material	2	PASTE BISMUTH VANADIUM TETRAOXIDE ROSIN, OLIGOMERIC REACTION		14059-33-7 68083-03-4	0				